

SCARSDALE GOLF CLUB FALL GUEST PROGRAM

WHAT: The Fall Guest Program is designed exclusively for prospective candidates who are considering joining Scarsdale Golf Club as Regular Golf members, enabling them to experience all of the services and amenities enjoyed by current members.*

WHEN: The season runs from September 20, 2019 to March 20, 2020.

HOW: The process for the Fall Guest Program ("FGP") candidate is similar to the Club's admissions procedures. A Fall Guest will:

- Submit a FGP application and nomination letters from a sponsor and seconder
- 2. Have his/her name posted on the Club's website
- 3. Meet with the Admissions Subcommittee
- 4. Attend an Admissions Cocktail Reception

A Fall Guest will be assigned a membership account number for food, beverages, events, private lessons, clinics and guest fees. (No charges for assessments or a required food minimum.)

COST

Regular "FGP" - \$8,500 Junior "FGP" (up to age 39) - \$6,000

Payment is due in full within 5 days of notification of admission to the FGP. Payment is not applicable towards future initiation fees.

* Commuter parking is not part of this program. Fall guests are not permitted to compete in Championship Tournaments.

FALL GUEST ADMISSIONS PROCESS & TIMELINE

Once an application is complete, including sponsor and seconder letters, the applicant's name will be posted on the SGC website for membership feedback. **The final deadline for submission of all material is Friday, September 6, 2019.**

TBD on an individual basis:

Attendance at an Admissions Subcommittee meeting.

Thursday, September 19, 2019:

Attendance at Admissions Cocktail Reception to meet Board and Admissions Committee members. Board votes on the Fall Guest's application.

Friday, September 20, 2019:

Fall Guest Program begins.

March, 2019:

Admissions Committee decides whether to invite a Fall Guest for a Regular Golf membership and conducts the Board's vote on the recommended candidates from the FGP. Approved FGP candidates receive an invitation to join, with notice that they have up to two weeks to accept the membership invitation. Upon a Fall Guest's acceptance of the invitation to join Scarsdale Golf Club, payment will be due for the following: initiation fee, assessments and dues.



MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

- 18 Hole Tillinghast Golf Course
- Six Har-Tru Tennis Courts
- Four Heated & Lit Platform Tennis Courts
- Junior Golf, Tennis, and Paddle Programs
- State of the Art Fitness Center & Group Class Studio
- Bowling Alley
- Superb Dining and Special Events

Explore our virtual tour and view our electronic brochure on our website!

www.scarsdalegolfclub.org



Clubway Hartsdale, NY 10530 914-723-2840